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Propane Tank Maintenance Required

1

#21-0422-PP

Recently there have been questions as to the rust and corrosion seen on

propane fuel tanks that have been in service for several years.

Being in the Northeast where road conditions coupled with the manner in

which these conditions are addressed with the chemicals used to maintain

safe roadways lends itself deterioration of many components on vehicles

operating during winter months.

The propane fuel tanks located under the rear of a school bus are prone to

paint chipping and corrosion as seen in the photo above.

To help address these issues as well as answer questions concerning the

continued use of tanks, Roush has provided the attached guidelines.

ROUSH PROPANE FUEL TANK INFORMATION
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PLEASE NOTE:

These documents are available on the Roush website, the links are below-

https://rctws.force.com/rct/s/article/Maintenance-Procedure-Fuel-Tank-Corrosion-FAQ

https://rctws.force.com/rct/s/article/Maintenance-Procedure-Fuel-Tank-

Refinishing
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Dave Reichel

dreichel@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-396-5709

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Dan Haight

dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

James Roeser

jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE
Director of Service

Ryan Hemund

rhemund@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-561-9121

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace

dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Brandon Shepard

bshepard@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

Moncia Mc Donald
mmcdonald@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766
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